TS1117I 1-6 2003/12 rev. A
TS1117I
800mA Low Dropout Positive Voltage Regulator
  Pin assignment:
1. Ground / Adj
2. Output
3. Input
Low Dropout Voltage 1.3V max.

 TO-220, TO-263 TO-252 and SOT-223 package
Block Diagram
Ordering Information
Part No. Operating Temp.
(Ambient)
Package
TS1117ICZ-xx TO-220
TS1117ICM-xx TO-263
TS1117ICP-xx TO-252
TS1117ICW-xx
-40 ~ +85 oC
SOT-223
Note: Where xx denotes voltage option, available are
5.0V, 3.3V, 2.5V and 1.8V. Leave blank for
adjustable version. Contact factory for additional
voltage options.
Absolute Maximum Rating
Input Supply Voltage  Vin 12 V
Operation Input Supply Voltage Vin (operate) 7 V
Power Dissipation  PD  Internally Limited W
Operating Junction Temperature Range TJ -25 ~ +150 oC
Storage Temperature Range TSTG -65 ~ +150 oC
Lead Soldering Temperature (260 oC)
TO-220 / TO-263 Package
TO-252 / SOT-223 Package
10
5
S
TO-263
查询TS1117I供应商
TS1117I 2-6 2003/12 rev. A
Electrical Characteristics
Ta = 25 oC, unless otherwise specified. Adjustable version test with Vout = 2.5V.
Parameter Conditions Min Typ Max Unit
Vout+1.5V ≤ Vin ≤ 7V, Io=10mA 0.990|Vo| 1.010|Vo| V Output Voltage